FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rav. C3-01) OMB No. 0651 (0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 508/4REV03 -Tab settings → → →

04-28-2006



ocket No.: 540532-0324466

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

103229494

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4-24.04 Inphomatch, Inc. Name: Mobile 365, Inc. Address: 4511 Singer Court, Suite 300 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Merger City: Chantilly State/Prov.: VA □ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 20151 Country: U.S. Other Execution Date: October 15, 2004 X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 11,296,273 December 8, 2005 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence D. Eisen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40,00 41,009 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit accient 1650 Tysons Bouolevard 8. Deposit account number: City: McLean 03-3975 State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 22102 Country: U.S. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy & true copy of the original document. Lawrence D. Eisen April 24, 200 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
PO Roy 1450 Alexandria VA 20213-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 017815 FRAME: 0642



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INPHOMATCH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INPHOMATCH, INC." TO "MOBILE 365, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3416046

DATE: 10-18-04 PATENT

**REEL: 017815 FRAME: 0643** 

3166804 8100

040745340

"Series C Preferred Stock," par value \$0.001 per share, a series of Preferred Stock known as "Series C-1 Preferred Stock," par value \$0.001 per share, a series of Preferred Stock known as "Series D Preferred Stock," par value \$0.001 per share, and a series of Preferred Stock known as "Series D-1 Preferred Stock," par value \$0.001 per share. The number of shares constituting the Series A Preferred Stock shall be Three Million (3,000,000) shares, the number of shares constituting the Series A-1 Preferred Stock shall be Two Million Three Hundred Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Five (2,371,925), the number of shares constituting the Series B Preferred Stock shall be Five Million Six Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred and One (5,652,601), the number of shares constituting the Series B-1 Preferred Stock shall be Sixteen Million Six Hundred Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Seven (16,644,277), the number of shares constituting the Series C Preferred Stock shall be Thirty Million Six Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty (30,692,240), the number of shares constituting the Series C-1 Preferred Stock shall be Twenty Eight Million Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four (28,037,824), the number of shares constituting the Series D Preferred Stock shall be Seventeen Million Two Hundred Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Five (17,203,445), and the number of shares constituting the Series D-1 Preferred Stock shall be Twenty One Million Nine Hundred Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Eight (21,930,638)."

THIRD: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

\* \* \* \*

216121 v4/RE 4mrd04!.DOC IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed as of October 13, 2004.

INPHOMATCH, INC.

Printed Name:

Title:

216121 W/RE 4mm4041.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 017815 FRAME: 0645

**RECORDED: 04/24/2006**